

Treadwell LLC iPad Giveaway Terms and Conditions

1. Introduction

• Welcome to the Treadwell LLC iPad Giveaway! These terms and conditions govern your participation in the giveaway. By entering, you agree to these terms.

- The giveaway is open to legal residents of the 50 United States, the District of Columbia, and Canada who are at least 18 years old at the time of entry, except where prohibited by law.
- Employees of Treadwell LLC, its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and immediate family members are not eligible to participate.
- To be eligible, participants must submit a "successful referral" for a new customer, per the "How to Enter" definition below.

3. Entry Period

The giveaway begins on June 20, 2024, at 12:00am Eastern Time (U.S.) and ends on September 20, 2024, at 11:59pm Eastern Time (U.S.) (the "Entry Period"). Entries received outside the Entry Period will not be considered.

4. How to Enter

- To enter, refer a new customer using the provided online form during the Entry Period.
- A successful referral, for earning entry, is defined as providing valid contact information that leads to an affirmative reply from an authoritative representative for a nonprofit agency that licenses either Apricot or ETO software, by Bonterra Tech.
- Each participant's first referral can be for any eligible nonprofit organization.
- Additional entries must be prospective clients that Treadwell LLC has either never had contact with or has not had business contact within the past 12 months.
- Each successful referral equals one entry into the giveaway. Multiple entries are allowed according to the rules above, with a maximum of five (5) entries per person.

5. Prize

- One (1) winner will receive an Apple 10.9-Inch iPad (10th Generation) with Wi-Fi 64GB.
- The approximate retail value of the prize is \$449.99 USD.
- For non-U.S. entries, the prize will be a cash equivalent.
- The prize is non-transferable and no other cash or substitutes will be offered except at the discretion of Treadwell LLC.
- Treadwell LLC is not responsible for any associated costs, such as taxes or shipping fees.

6. Winner Selection and Notification

- The winner will be selected by random drawing under the supervision of Treadwell LLC.
- The winner will be notified via email or phone within 30 days after the end of the Entry Period.
- The winner must respond within 2 weeks to claim the prize. If the winner does not respond within this period, an alternate winner will be selected.

6. General Conditions

- Treadwell LLC reserves the right to cancel, suspend, or modify the giveaway if fraud, technical failures, or any other factor beyond our control impairs the integrity of the giveaway.
- Treadwell LLC reserves the right to disgualify any participant who violates these terms and conditions or attempts to tamper with the entry process.

8. Liability Release

By entering, participants agree to release and hold harmless Treadwell LLC, its affiliates, subsidiaries, officers, employees, and agents from any liability, loss, or damage arising from or in connection with the giveaway or the awarding, receipt, or use of the prize.

9. Privacy

- Personal information collected during the giveaway will be used in accordance with Treadwell LLC's privacy policy, available at www.treadwelldata.com/privacy-policy
- By entering, participants agree to the collection and use of their information for the purposes of the giveaway.

10. Governing Law

The giveaway and these terms and conditions are governed by the laws of the State of Washington, without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

11. Sponsor

The giveaway is sponsored by Treadwell LLC, located at P.O. Box 768, Freeland, WA 98249.

Acceptance of Terms:

By participating in the giveaway, you agree to abide by these terms and conditions.

